1999   1st Quarter   2nd Quarter   3rd Quarter   4th Quarter
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $68,281   $52,165   $63,562   $121,924

Gross profit   14,743   16,080   19,631   40,356

Net income   2,895   $ 1,561   $ 2,708   $  9,168

Per share data:
 Basic EPS   0.16   0.08   0.12   0.39
 Diluted EPS   0.15   0.08   0.12   0.39

   (a) Included an after-tax loss of $695,000 ($.02 per diluted share) in
   the third quarter of fiscal 2000 for the one-time charge for abandoned
   offering described in Footnote 15.

   F-25

   The following table summarizes the increase (decrease) in the results
   of operations for the reported 2000 fiscal quarters as a result of the
   restatement discussed above (in thousands, except per share data):

   Quarter ended January 31, 2000:   As Reported   Restatement   As Restated

   Net Sales   $ 122,890   $ (2,195)   $ 120,695
   Gross Profit   36,616   (1,324)   35,292
   Net income   $   4,787   $   (821)   $   3,966
   Per share data:
   Basic -   $   0.21   $  (0.04)   $   0.17
   Diluted -   $   0.20   $  (0.04)   $   0.16

   Quarter ended April 30, 2000:

   Net Sales   $  70,036   $   (286)   $  69,750
   Gross Profit   28,255   852   29,107
   Net income (loss)   $   3,354   $(11,814)   $  (8,460)
   Per share data:
   Basic -   $   0.13   $  (0.46)   $   (0.33)
   Diluted -   $   0.13   $  (0.46)   $   (0.33)

Edgar Filing: TAKE TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K/A

53

   Quarter ended July 31, 2000:

   Net Sales   $  71,473   $ (5,330)   $  66,143
   Gross Profit   31,372   (2,543)   28,829
   Net income   $   3,449   $ (1,228)   $   2,221
   Per share data:
   Basic -   $   0.12   $  (0.04)   $   0.08
   Diluted -   $   0.12   $  (0.04)   $   0.07

   Quarter ended October 31, 2000:

   Net Sales   $ 122,607   $(13,899)   $ 108,708
   Gross Profit   42,967   (8,172)   34,795
   Net income   $  13,373   $ (4,683)   $   8,690
   Per share data:
   Basic -   $   0.43   $  (0.15)   $   0.28
   Diluted -   $   0.42   $  (0.15)   $   0.27

   F-26

18.   Geographic Areas

   In June 1997, the FASB issued SFAS No. 131, "Disclosures about Segments
   of an Enterprise and Related Information" ("SFAS No. 131"), which
   established standards for reporting information about operating
   segments in annual financial statements. It also establishes standards